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The Step2 Company, LLC. 
10010 Aurora-Hudson Rd.
Streetsboro, OH 44241 USA
1-800-347-8372 USA & Canada Only
(330)656-0440
www.step2.com

PUSH AROUND 
SLED™

Intended for use by children from ages 1.5 - 4 yrs. 

OBSERVE ALL STATEMENTS AND WARNINGS TO REDUCE 
THE LIKELIHOOD OF SERIOUS OR FATAL INJURY.  
SAVE THIS SHEET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS:
• Maximum Riders: 1
• Maximum rider weight: 40 lbs (18 kg).
General Cleaning:  
• Use a 50/50 mixture of white vinegar and water.

DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please recycle when possible.  Disposal must be in compliance with 
all government regulations.

INSPECT THIS PRODUCT BEFORE EACH USE. TIGHTLY 
SECURE CONNECTIONS AND REPLACE DAMAGED  OR 
WORN COMPONENTS. CONTACT THE STEP2 COMPANY, 
LLC. FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS.

4322

@THESTEP2COMPANY   |   #STEP2KIDS

REQUIRED (Not Included) / REQUIS (Non inclus) /  
NECESARIO (No incluido) / OBLIGATOIRE (Non incluso) /  
VEREIST (Niet inbegrepen) / NECESSÁRIO (Não incluso) /  
WYMAGANE (Nie zawarty) / ERFORDERLICH (Nicht enthalten) / 
需要需要 (不包含)/  مطلوب  )غير مشمول(
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WARNING: 
TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURY:
• Adult supervision Required.
• DO NOT use in areas unsafe for pedestrians.
• DO NOT use on steps.
• DO NOT use on or near roadways, obstacles, or 

water.
• DO NOT tow with motor vehicles.
• DO NOT use hot beverages in bottle holder



NOTE:  It may be necessary to use soapy water to slide the grips (K) on. 

NOTA: puede ser necesario usar agua jabonosa para deslizar los agarres (K).

UWAGA: Może być konieczne użycie wody z mydłem, aby wsunąć uchwyty (K).

请注意：请注意：可能需要使用肥皂水来滑动把手（K）。

REMARQUE: Il peut être nécessaire d’utiliser de l’eau savonneuse pour faire glisser les poignées (K).

NOTA: potrebbe essere necessario utilizzare acqua saponata per far scorrere le impugnature (K).

ATTENTIE: Het kan nodig zijn zeepwater te gebruiken om de grepen (K) op te schuiven.

TENHA EM ATENÇÃO: Pode ser necessário usar água com sabão para deslizar as garras (K). 

BITTE BEACHTEN: Möglicherweise müssen Sie die Griffe (K) mit Seifenwasser aufschieben..)K( يرجى ملاحظة أنه: قد يكون من الضروري استخدام الماء الصابوني لتحريك المقبضات
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Snap

Emboîter

Encájelo

Scatto

Klikken

Encaixe

Zatrzasnąć
Klingen
置入

أطبق

Do not over tighten.

No apriete demasiado.

Ne serrez pas trop.

Non stringere 

eccessivamente. Niet te ver 

vastdraaien.

Não aperte excessivamente. 

Nie dokręcać zbyt mocno.

不要过度紧固。

لا تربط المشابك بشكل مفرط الإحكام.

Storage:  |  Démontage:  |  Desmontaje:     
Smontaggio:  |  Demontage:
Demontaż:  |  Desmontagem:  |  Demontage:  
|  拆卸：拆卸：|   |   كيكفتلا كيكفتلا: :
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Holder in handle is for bottled water only. Not intended for hot beverages.

Le porte-bouteille ne peut contenir que des bouteilles d’eau. N’y mettez pas des 
boissons chaudes.

El soporte del mango es solamente para agua embotellada. No deben ponerse 
bebidas calientes.

Il recipiente nell’impugnatura è destinato soltanto ad acqua imbottigliata.  Non idoneo 
per bevande calde. 

De houder in de handgreep is alleen voor flesjes water en is niet bedoeld voor 
warme dranken.       

O suporte no cabo destina-se apenas a garrafas de água. Não se destina a transportar 
bebidas quentes. 

Rączka w uchwycie służy wyłącznie do wody butelkowanej. Nie jest przeznaczona na 
gorące napoje.

手柄处的托架仅适用于瓶装水，而不适用于热饮。
الحامل املوجود يف الذراع مخصص لزجاجات املياه املعبأة فقط. غري مخصص للمرشوبات الساخنة.



AVVERTENZE: 
PER EVITARE LESIONI GRAVI:
• È richiesta la supervisione di un adulto.
• NON utilizzare in aree non sicure per i pedoni.
• NON utilizzare su gradini.
• NON utilizzare su o vicino a strade, ostacoli o acqua.
• NON rimorchiare con i veicoli a motore.
• NON utilizzare bevande calde nel portabottiglie

WAARSCHUWING: 
OM ERNSTIG LETSEL TE VOORKOMEN:
• Toezicht door volwassenen vereist.
• NIET gebruiken in gebieden die onveilig zijn voor voetgangers.
• NIET gebruiken op trappen.
• Gebruik NIET op of nabij wegen, obstakels of water.
• NIET slepen met motorvoertuigen.
• Gebruik GEEN warme dranken in de flessenhouder

OSTRZEŻENIE! 
ABY UNIKNĄĆ POWAŻNYCH OBRAŻEŃ:
• Wymagany nadzór osoby dorosłej.
• NIE STOSOWAĆ w obszarach niebezpiecznych dla 

pieszych.
• NIE używać na schodach.
• NIE używaj na jezdni, przeszkodach ani w pobliżu.
• NIE hobaj z pojazdami silnikowymi.
• NIE WOLNO używać gorących napojów w uchwycie na 

butelkę

AVISO: 
PARA EVITAR LESÕES GRAVES:
• Supervisão de um adulto necessária.
• NÃO use em áreas inseguras para pedestres.
• NÃO use em degraus.
• NÃO use nas estradas, obstáculos ou água perto ou perto.
• NÃO rebocar com veículos a motor.
• NÃO use bebidas quentes no porta-garrafas

警示：警示：
为避免严重伤害：为避免严重伤害：

• 需要成人监督。
• 请勿在行人不安全的区域使用。
• 请勿在台阶上使用。
• 请勿在道路，障碍物或水上使用。
• 不要拖动汽车。
• 请勿在瓶架中使用热饮

تحذير:
لتجنب الإصابة الخطيرة:

ر.  بمطلو إشراف اابكل
ة. ملل ةنمشا  لا تستخدم في المطانق غير ال

ات.  لا تستخدم عل الخوط
 لا تستخدم أو بنم برقلا اقرطل أو اابقعلت أو الماء.  

ات. لا تسير عم الساير
لا تستخدم المشروبات الساخنة في حامل الزجاجة

MISE EN GARDE : 
POUR ÉVITER DES BLESSURES GRAVES :
• Surveillance d’un adulte requise.
• NE PAS utiliser dans des zones dangereuses pour les piétons.
• NE PAS utiliser sur des marches.
• N’utilisez pas sur ou près des routes, des obstacles ou de 

l’eau.
• Ne remorquez pas avec les véhicules à moteur.
• NE PAS utiliser de boissons chaudes dans le porte-

bouteille

ADVERTENCIA: 
PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES:
• Se requiere supervisión de un adulto.
• NO lo use en áreas inseguras para los peatones.
• NO lo use en escalones.
• NO use en carreteras, obstáculos o agua.
• NO remolque con vehículos de motor.
• NO utilice bebidas calientes en el portabotellas.

WARNUNG:
UM SCHWERE VERLETZUNGEN ZU VERMEIDEN:
• Aufsicht durch Erwachsene erforderlich.
• NICHT in für Fußgänger unsicheren Bereichen verwenden.
• NICHT auf Stufen verwenden.
• Verwenden Sie nicht auf oder in der Nähe von Straßen, 

Hindernissen oder Wasser.
• Schleppen Sie nicht mit Kraftfahrzeugen.
• Benutzen Sie KEINE heißen Getränke im Flaschenhalter

BESTIMMT FÜR KINDER IM ALTER VON 1,5 - 4 JAHREN.
BEACHTEN SIE FOLGENDE HINWEISE UND WARNUNGEN, UM DAS 
RISIKO ERNSTER ODER TÖDLICHER VERLETZUNGEN ZU MINDERN.   
BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:
• Maximale Fahrerzahl: 1
• Höchstgewicht pro Benutzer: 18 kg (40 lbs).
Reinigung allgemein:  
• Verwenden Sie eine 50/50 Mischung aus weißeminessig und wasser.
ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN:
Bitte geben Sie das Produkt zum Recycling, wenn möglich.  Gemäß 
allen behördlichen Vorschriften entsprechend entsorgen.

PRÜFEN SIE DIESES PRODUKT VOR JEDER VERWENDUNG. 
ZIEHEN SIE SCHRAUBVERBINDUNGEN FEST AN UND 
ERSETZEN SIE BESCHÄDIGTE ODER ABGENUTZTE TEILE. 
KONTAKTIEREN SIE STEP2 BEZÜGLICH ERSATZTEILEN.

DEUTSCHEDEUTSCHE
旨在供 旨在供 1.5 - 4 岁的儿童使用。 岁的儿童使用。

阅读以下陈述和警示，减少严重或致命伤害发生的可能性。阅读以下陈述和警示，减少严重或致命伤害发生的可能性。  
保存本说明书以供今  考。保存本说明书以供今  考。

操作说明：操作说明：

• 最大骑行人数：1
• 平台可承受最大重量为 40 磅（18 千克）。
般清洁：般清洁：
• 使用白醋和水的50/50混合物。
处理指南：处理指南：
如可能，请回收利用。处理时必须遵守所有的政府规章。

每次使用前检查本产品。固定连接处，并换掉破损和磨每次使用前检查本产品。固定连接处，并换掉破损和磨
损的部件。联系 Step2 有限责任公司获取替换零件。损的部件。联系 Step2 有限责任公司获取替换零件。

مكرسة لاستخدام الأطفال الذين تتراوح أعمارهم بين 1.5 - 4 سنوات.

قم بمراعاة الملاحظات والتحذيرات التالية لتقليل إمكانية التعرض لإصابة 
خطيرة أو مميتة.  احتفظ بهذا الدليل للرجوع إليه في المستقبل .

تتعليمات التشغيل:

الحد الأقصى للركاب: 1 
وزن للمستخدم: 40رطلاً  )18 كجم(.	 

تنظيف بشكل عام:
استخدم مزيج 50/50 من الخل الأبيض والماء. 

إرشادات التخلص من المنتج:

الرجاء إعادة التدوير إن أمكن. يجب أن تتوافق طريقة التخلص من المنتج مع كل القوانين الحكومية.

افحص المنتج قبل كل استخدام. اربط الوصلات بإحكام واستبدل المكونات 
التالفة أو البالية. اتصل بشركة Step2 لاستبدال الأجزاء.

DESTINADO AO USO POR CRIANÇAS DE 1,5 A 4 ANOS.

RESPEITE AS SEGUINTES ADVERTÊNCIAS E AVISOS PARA 
REDUZIR A PROBABILIDADE DE UMA LESÃO GRAVE OU FATAL.

GUARDA ESTA FOLHA PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA.

INSTRUÇÕES DE FUNCIONAMENTO:
• Máximo de pilotos: 1
• Peso máximo para uma plataforma de 18 kg (40 lbs).
Limpeza Geral:
• Use uma mistura 50/50 de vinagre branco e água.

INSTRUÇÕES DE ELIMINAÇÃO:

Recicle sempre que possível. A eliminação deve estar em 
conformidade com todas as regulações oficiais. 

INSPECCIONE ESTE PRODUTO ANTES DE CADA UTILIZAÇÃO. 
APERTE BEM AS LIGAÇÕES E SUBSTITUA OS COMPONENTES 
DANIFICADOS OU DESGASTADOS. CONTACTE A STEP2 
COMPANY PARA OBTER PEÇAS DE SUBSTITUIÇÃO. 

PRZEZNACZONY DLA DZIECI W WIEKU OD 1,5 DO 4 LAT.

PRZESTRZEGANIE PONIŻSZYCH ZALECEŃ I OSTRZEŻEŃ 
ZMNIEJSZY PRAWDOPODOBIEŃSTWO ODNIESIENIA 
POWAŻNYCH LUB ŚMIERTELNYCH OBRAŻEŃ CIAŁA.
ZACHOWAĆ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ DO PÓŹNIEJSZYCH KONSULTACJI.

STRUZIONI DI FUNZIONAMENTO:
• Maksymalna liczba zawodników: 1
• Maksymalna waga dla platformy wynosi 18 kg (40 lbs).
Ogólne czyszczenie:
• Użyj 50/50 mieszanki białego octu i wody.
INSTRUKCJA UTYLIZACJI:

Produkt należy zutylizować, jeśli to możliwe.  Należy utylizować 
zgodnie z obowiązującymi, krajowymi przepisami.

NALEŻY SPRAWDZAĆ PRODUKT PRZED KAŻDYM 
UŻYCIEM. MOCNO DOKRĘCIĆ POŁĄCZENIA I WYMIENIĆ 
USZKODZONE LUB ZUŻYTE CZĘŚCI. W CELU WYMIANY 
CZĘŚCI NALEŻY SKONTAKTOWAĆ SIĘ Z FIRMĄ STEP2.

BEDOELD VOOR GEBRUIK DOOR KINDEREN VAN 1,5 - 4 JAAR.

NEEM DE VOLGENDE VERKLARINGEN EN 
WAARSCHUWINGEN IN ACHT OM WAARSCHIJNLIJK 
ERNSTIG OF FATAAL LETSEL TE VERMINDEREN. 
BEWAAR DIT BLAD VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE REFERENTIE.

BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES:
• Maximaal aantal rijders: 1
• Maximumgewicht voor platform 18 kg (40 lbs).
Algemene reiniging:
• Gebruik een 50/50 mengsel van witte azijn en water.

AFVOERINSTRUCTIES:

Wanneer mogelijk recyclen. Afvoeren moet gebeuren in 
overeenstemming met alle overheidsvoorschriften.

DIT PRODUCT VÓÓR ELK GEBRUIK INSPECTEREN. DRAAI 
VERBINDINGEN GOED VAST EN VERVANG BESCHADIGDE 
OF VERSLETEN COMPONENTEN. NEEM CONTACT MET DE 
STEP2 COMPANY VOOR VERVANGINGSONDERDELEN.

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION: 
• Nombre maximum de passagers : 1 
• Poids maximal sur la plateforme 18 kg (40 lbs).
Nettoyage général:  
• Utilisez un mélange 50/50 de vinaigre blanc et d’eau.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MISE AU REBUT:
Veuillez recycler dans la mesure du possible.  LL’élimination doit être 
conforme à toutes les lois nationales.

INSPECTEZ CE PRODUIT AVANT CHAQUE UTILISATION. 
SERREZ BIEN LES CONNEXIONS ET REMPLACEZ LES 
COMPOSANTS USÉS OU ENDOMMAGÉS. CONTACTEZ LA 
SOCIÉTÉ STEP2 POUR DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE.

CONÇU POUR UNE UTILISATION PAR DES ENFANTS DE DE 1,5 ANS À 4 ANS. 

RESPECTEZ LES ÉNONCÉS ET AVERTISSEMENTS SUIVANTS 
POUR RÉDUIRE LA PROBABILITÉ DE BLESSURE GRAVE, 
VOIRE MORTELLE.  
CONSERVEZ CETTE FEUILLE POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.

USO  PARA NIÑOS DE 1,5 A 4 AÑOS DE EDAD. 

RESPETE LAS SIGUIENTES RECOMENDACIONES Y 
ADVERTENCIAS PARA DISMINUIR LA PROBABILIDAD DE 
SUFRIR LESIONES GRAVES O MORTALES.  CONSERVE ESTA 
HOJA PARA SU CONSULTA EN EL FUTURO. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO:
• Pasajeros máximos: 1
• Peso máximo en la plataforma: 18 kg (40 lbs).
Limpieza general:  
• Use una mezcla 50/50 de vinagre blanco y agua.

INTRUCCIONES PARA LA ELIMINACIÓN:

Recicle los componentes si tiene la posibilidad.  La eliminación de este 
producto se debe realizar de conformidad con la Normativa Gubernamental.

EXAMINE EL PRODUCTO ANTES DE CADA UTILIZACIÓN. FIJE 
LAS CONEXIONES Y SUSTITUYA LOS COMPONENTES QUE 
PRESENTEN DAÑOS O DESGASTE. PÓNGASE EN CONTACTO 
CON LA EMPRESA STEP2 PARA OBTENER PIEZAS DE REPUESTO.

INTENDED FOR USE BY CHILDREN FROM AGES 1,5-4 YEARS.

OSSERVARE LE SEGUENTI DICHIARAZIONI E AVVERTENZE 
PER RIDURRE IL RISCHIO DI INFORTUNI GRAVI O FATALI. 
CONSERVARE QUESTO FOGLIO PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO. 

ISTRUZIONI DI FUNZIONAMENTO:
• Numero massimo di ciclisti: 1
• Peso massimo per piattaforma 18 kg (40 lbs).
Pulizia generale:  
• Usa una miscela 50/50 di aceto bianco e acqua.

ISTRUZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO:

Riciclare quando possibile.  Lo smaltimento deve essere effettuato in 
conformità con tutti i regolamenti previsti dal governo.

ISPEZIONARE QUESTO PRODOTTO PRIMA DI CIASCUN 
UTILIZZO. CHIUDERE FERMAMENTE LE CONNESSIONI E 
SOSTITUIRE I COMPONENTI DANNEGGIATI O USURATI. 
CONTATTARE STEP2 COMPANY PER OTTENERE RICAMBI.




